Lesson 18 What are their jobs ? 

sales reps 

keyboard operators 

mechanics 

engineers 

hairdressers 

teachers 

Customs officers 

taxi drivers 

nurses 

air hostesses 

housewives 

milkmen 

postmen 

policemen 

policewomen 

数字读法：
twenty one hundred and one 101
thirty two hundred and ninety 290
forty nine hundred and ninety nine 999
fifty one thousand five hundred and sixty four 1564
sixty nine thousand and fifty four 9054
seventy four thousand four hundred and twenty four 4424
eighty three thousand six hundred and fifty nine 3659
ninety seven thousand eight hundred and sixty three 7863
one / a hundred sixty three thousand one hundred and fifty two 63152
one / a thousand seventy eight thousand six hundred and ninety seven . 78697

three hundred and thirty one thousand two hundred and seventy eight 331278
five hundred and seventy six thousand eight hundred and nineteen 576819

上齿要下唇 ,摩擦发音 ,声带不振动
[ ] five 无 life 生命 face 脸 fish 鱼 fame名声 fate命运

[ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] 
上齿咬下唇，摩擦发音

[ ] very 非常 visit 访问 every 每个的 vote投票 victory 胜利 over结束
[ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] 
嘴形同上 ,声带振动

双齿紧闭 ,舌尖轻抵齿缝 ,摩擦发音 ,声带不振动
[ ] say 说 sorry 对不起 first 首先 advice 忠告 student 学生 school 学校

[...]

以-ee 结尾，直接加 -ing , 如 see →  seeing 
3.  重读闭音节结尾的单词，末尾如果只是有一个辅音字母，双写辅音字母然后再加 -ing 

何谓重读闭音节？
一般来讲，单音节单词都为重读（音标中只有一个元音）
闭音节牵扯到元音的发音 如： life [laif] n.生命 like [laik] vt. 喜欢
五个元音字母在单词里，发本身的字母音的是开音节，如果不发本身的字母音的
就是闭音节。

4. 一般来讲，双音节单词要双写最后一个字母，再加 -ing，首先重读音节必须在第二个
音节，第二个音节里有一个元音和一个辅音。

A 数字
220231 two hundred and twenty thousand two hundred and thirty one 
331342 three hundred and thiry one thousand three hundred and forty two 
442453 four hundred and forty two thousand four hundred and fifty three 
553564 five hundred and fifty three thousand and five hundred and sixty four 
664675 six hundred and sixty four thousand six hundred and seventy five 
775786 seven hundred and seventy five thousand seven hundred and eighty six 
886897 eight hundred and eighty six thousand eight hundred and ninety seven 
997998 nine hundred and ninety seven thousand nine hudred and ninety eight 
1000001 one million and one million [ ] num.百万 ,百万个 n.无数
1100000 one million one hundred thousand 
1500000 one million five hundred thousand 
2000000 two million 

B Write questions and answers. 
Example: the children /looking at the boats on the river 

What are the children doing ? They are looking at the boats on the river . 
1. the men / cooking a meal 
What are the men doing ? They are making a meal.